

SESSIONS CASE NO.12 OF 2026
CNR NO.WBCS01-000118-2026

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.02 dated 12.02.2026

To-day is fixed for production of the accused persons, receiving brief copy and further order.

The accused persons namely **1) Shaktikant Behera @ Chinu** and **2) Santosh Behera** are produced today before this Court from J.C. in physical mode.

None turns up on behalf of the accused persons.

No step is taken on behalf of the above named accused persons.

In view of the above fact and circumstances, the Ld. Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel, Kolkata is directed to issue a letter of appointment in favour of one empanelled Ld. Counsel to defend this case on behalf of the above named accused persons.

No letter of appointment of Ld. Public Prosecutor is received as yet.

No brief copy is received as yet.

Fix **26.02.2026** for production of the accused persons, appointment of Ld. Counsel from the LADCS, Kolkata and appointment of Ld. Public Prosecutor.

The accused persons are remanded to J.C. till 26.02.2026.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for information.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel, Kolkata for information and necessary action.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

