

SESSIONS CASE NO.12 OF 2026  
CNR NO.WBCS01-000118-2026

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.06 dated 08.04.2026

1. To-day is fixed for production of the accused persons and further order.
2. The accused persons namely **1) Shaktikant Behera @ Chinu** and **2) Santosh Behera** are produced today before this Court from J.C. through audio video electronic means.
3. Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons is present.
4. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor is present by filing hazira.
5. Perused the case record.
6. As the case is otherwise ready, let the case record be transferred to the Court of **Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-II**, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for trial and disposal.
7. Fix **20.04.2026** for production of the above named accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.
8. The accused person is remanded to J.C. till 20.04.2026.
9. The Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home is directed to ensure production of the above named accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court on the next date fixed.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta



