

Sessions Case No.12 of 2026
CNR – WBCS01-000118 of 2026

PRESENT: Smt.Shrutirupa Ghosh.
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.

Order No.08.Dated .20.04.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons .

Both accused persons namely Shaktikant Behera @ Chintu and Santosh Behera are produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld. Spl PP. is present by filing hazira.

Fix **04.05.2026** for consideration of charge.

Custody accused persons are remanded to J/C till next date.

D&C by me,

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00821

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.
WB00821